Azusa Pacific (9-3,4-1 PacWest) -vs- Academy of Art (6-4,1-3 PacWest)
12/17/22 at Walter Gleason Gym, Belmont, CA

Date: 12/17/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’g‘: dg;‘ig:Pg"S Azusa Pacific 30 31 61

Site: Walter Gleason Gym, Belmont, CA Academy of Art 30 27 57

Referees: Courtney Holmes, Matt Ditty, Jeremy Dente

Azusa Pacific 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25 Kleppe,Nate * 29 4-7 0-2 2-2 5-2 7 2 0 0 0 1 10

24  Hemsley,Justin =3 32 39 3-5 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 4 0 0 9

34  West,Ken * 32 3-11 3-9 0-2 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 1 9

11  Gray,Hayden =3 25  3-7 0-2 2-2 2-0 2 3 5 4 1 3 8

15 Reidy,George * 34 2-10 1-4 0-0 0-7 7 2 1 1 0 2 5

03 Robertson,McKelary 15 3-8 0-3 4-4 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 2 10

01 Sloan,Bryce 16 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 3 0 1 5

05 Martin,Trevan 8 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3

35 Taylor,Kaleb 9 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-61 8-27 9-13 9-27 36 15 11 15 1 10 661

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-34 35.29 % 5-17 29.41 % 1-4 25.00 %

Second Half 10-27 37.04 % 3-10 30.00 % 8-9 88.89 %

Total 22-61 36.1 % 8-27 29.6 % 9-13 69.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Hemsley,Justin Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

Academy of Art 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Brown,Klay * 32 8-14 2-5 0-1 1-6 7 2 1 4 3 1 18

02 Munson,Rodney =3 29 3-8 1-2 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 1 10

11  Asante,Mike * 32 2-10 0-3 1-3 2-12 14 4 3 2 0 0 5

22  Williams,Latrell =3 25 2-6 0-0 1-1 3-3 6 1 0 3 0 1 5

24  Deang,Deang * 31 1-7 0-3 1-2 3-1 4 3 5 4 0 6 3

10 Balata,Will 24 4-11 0-2 1-2 3-4 7 2 2 2 0 1 9

15 Rivers Jr.,Richard 5 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4

01  Hall,Stephon 17 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3

33  Fuller,Jamal 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-60 4-16 9-15 13-32 45 16 13 21 3 10 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-31 38.71 % 2-9 22.22 % 4-5 80.00 %

Second Half 10-29 34.48 % 2-7 28.57 % 5-10 50.00 %

Total 22-60 36.7 % 4-16 25.0% 9-15 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 20

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Azusa Pacific Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Academy of Art
19:43 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KLAY
== REBOUND OFF by DEANG,DEANG
19:36 MISS 3PTR by DEANG,DEANG
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN 19:36
19:36 FOUL by WILLIAMS,LATRELL
19:36 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,LATRELL
GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,HAYDEN(in the paint) 19:08 2-0 V2
18:49 MISS JUMPER by ASANTE,MIKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WEST,KEN ==
TURNOVER by WEST,KEN 18:44
18:44 STEAL by DEANG,DEANG
18:40 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by DEANG,DEANG(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN 18:22 5-2 V3
18:09 MISS JUMPER by MUNSON,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by REIDY,GEORGE --
MISS 3PTR by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN 17:52
-- REBOUND DEF by ASANTE,MIKE
17:29 5-4 V1 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,KLAY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GRAY,HAYDEN 17:19
17:19 STEAL by WILLIAMS,LATRELL
17:08 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KLAY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DEANG,DEANG
17:03 5-6 H1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LATRELL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DEANG,DEANG

GOOD 3PTR by WEST,KEN 16:52 86 V2
ASSIST by GRAY,HAYDEN --
16:36 MISS 3PTR by ASANTE,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by REIDY,GEORGE --
MISS 3PTR by WEST,KEN 16:27
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:10 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LATRELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WEST,KEN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:47
SUB OUT by KLEPPE,NATE 15:47
SUB IN by TAYLOR,KALEB 15:47
MISS 3PTR by REIDY,GEORGE 15:42

== REBOUND DEF by ASANTE,MIKE
15:39 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KLAY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by ASANTE,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by REIDY,GEORGE 15:10
o= REBOUND DEF by ASANTE,MIKE

14:54 TURNOVER by BROWN,KLAY

TURNOVER by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN 14:35
14:35 STEAL by DEANG,DEANG
14:33 TURNOVER by DEANG,DEANG
14:33 SUB OUT by ASANTE,MIKE
14:33 SUB IN by BALATA,WILL

SUB OUT by GRAY,HAYDEN 14:33

SUB OUT by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN 14:33

SUB OUT by WEST,KEN 14:33

SUB IN by SLOAN,BRYCE 14:33

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY 14:33

SUB IN by MARTIN, TREVAN 14:33

GOOD 3PTR by SLOAN,BRYCE 14:14 11-8 V3

ASSIST by MARTIN, TREVAN o=
13:52 MISS 3PTR by MUNSON,RODNEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM o=



MISS JUMPER by REIDY,GEORGE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by MARTIN, TREVAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MARTIN, TREVAN

REBOUND DEF by REIDY,GEORGE
MISS 3PTR by REIDY,GEORGE

STEAL by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY(in the paint)
FOUL by TAYLOR,KALEB

SUB OUT by REIDY,GEORGE
SUB IN by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by SLOAN,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN, TREVAN

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY(in the paint)
FOUL by TAYLOR,KALEB

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KALEB

SUB IN by KLEPPE,NATE

MISS JUMPER by SLOAN,BRYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KLEPPE,NATE
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY

STEAL by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY

GOOD LAYUP by KLEPPE,NATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY

FOUL by KLEPPE,NATE

SUB OUT by SLOAN,BRYCE

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY

SUB OUT by MARTIN, TREVAN

SUB IN by GRAY,HAYDEN

SUB IN by REIDY,GEORGE

SUB IN by WEST,KEN

REBOUND DEF by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by KLEPPE,NATE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRAY,HAYDEN

13:49
13:49
13:49
13:49
13:34
13:34
13:34
13:34
13:23
13:23
13:23
13:08

13:01
12:57
12:57
12:50
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:26
12:26
12:17
12:06
11:53
11:42
11:42
11:42
11:42
11:32
11:10

11:05
10:56
10:56
10:51
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30

12-8

14-8

14-9

14-10

16-10

16-12

18-12

20-12

V4

V6

V5

V4

V6

V4

V6

V8

SUB OUT by MUNSON,RODNEY
SUB OUT by DEANG,DEANG
SUB IN by HALL,STEPHON
SUB IN by FULLER,JAMAL

BLOCK by BROWN,KLAY
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LATRELL

SUB IN by RIVERS JR.,RICHARD
FOUL by RIVERS JR.,RICHARD

MISS JUMPER by FULLER,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KLAY
TURNOVER by BROWN,KLAY

GOOD FT by RIVERS JR.,RICHARD
SUB OUT by BROWN,KLAY
SUB IN by DEANG,DEANG

GOOD FT by RIVERS JR.,RICHARD
SUB OUT by RIVERS JR.,RICHARD
SUB IN by ASANTE,MIKE

STEAL by DEANG,DEANG
MISS JUMPER by HALL,STEPHON

FOUL by ASANTE,MIKE

GOOD JUMPER by BALATA,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ASANTE,MIKE
TURNOVER by DEANG,DEANG

MISS 3PTR by BALATA,WILL

MISS JUMPER by BALATA,WILL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DEANG,DEANG
MISS JUMPER by DEANG,DEANG(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by KLEPPE,NATE

MISS JUMPER by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by GRAY,HAYDEN

BLOCK by GRAY,HAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by GRAY,HAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by KLEPPE,NATE

MISS LAYUP by KLEPPE,NATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEST,KEN

GOOD 3PTR by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN(fastbreak)

ASSIST by GRAY,HAYDEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WEST,KEN

TURNOVER by GRAY,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by REIDY,GEORGE

MISS JUMPER by WEST,KEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GRAY,HAYDEN

SUB OUT by WEST,KEN

SUB IN by SLOAN,BRYCE

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY
MISS JUMPER by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN

FOUL TECH by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by SLOAN,BRYCE
REBOUND OFF by KLEPPE,NATE
MISS JUMPER by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by KLEPPE,NATE

FOUL by SLOAN,BRYCE

09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:24

09:15
08:59
08:59
08:55
08:55
08:54
08:33

08:28

08:23

08:18
08:15
07:56
07:34
07:13
07:13
07:13
07:06
06:48

06:32

06:09
06:06
06:06
06:06
06:06
05:46
05:45
05:45
05:23

04:56

04:49

04:43

04:27
04:21
04:21
04:21
04:21
04:21

23-12 V11
23-14 V9
23-15 V8
23-17 V6
23-19 V4

FOUL by BALATA,WILL

SUB OUT by HALL,STEPHON
SUB OUT by FULLER,JAMAL
SUB IN by MUNSON,RODNEY
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LATRELL

REBOUND DEF by ASANTE,MIKE
MISS 3PTR by DEANG,DEANG

STEAL by DEANG,DEANG
MISS LAYUP by DEANG,DEANG(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BALATA,WILL
TURNOVER by BALATA,WILL

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LATRELL
MISS JUMPER by MUNSON,RODNEY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ASANTE,MIKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BALATA,WILL
TURNOVER by ASANTE,MIKE
SUB OUT by BALATA,WILL

SUB IN by BROWN,KLAY

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LATRELL

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KLAY
MISS 3PTR by DEANG,DEANG

REBOUND DEF by ASANTE,MIKE

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS, LATRELL
GOOD JUMPER by ASANTE,MIKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEANG,DEANG

REBOUND DEF by DEANG,DEANG
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KLAY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEANG,DEANG

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KLAY

MISS FT by MUNSON,RODNEY (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by ASANTE,MIKE

SUB OUT by DEANG,DEANG

SUB IN by HALL,STEPHON



SUB OUT by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN
SUB IN by WEST,KEN

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY
REBOUND OFF by KLEPPE,NATE
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY(in the paint)

STEAL by SLOAN,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by WEST,KEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WEST,KEN

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY

SUB OUT by KLEPPE,NATE
SUB IN by MARTIN, TREVAN

MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,TREVAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY
SUB IN by GRAY,HAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by WEST,KEN

ASSIST by REIDY,GEORGE

STEAL by WEST,KEN
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN, TREVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEST,KEN

MISS 3PTR by WEST,KEN

VISITORS: Azusa Pacific

04:21
04:21
04:21
04:21
04:05
03:50
03:36
03:36
03:31
03:25
03:25
03:04
03:04

03:04

02:35

02:01
01:58
01:58
01:49
01:37
01:37

01:32
01:28
01:28
01:28
01:28
01:24
01:07
01:07
00:48

00:31

00:03

23-20

25-20

25-23

25-26

25-28

28-28

30-28

30-30

V3

V5

V2

H1

H3

V2

SUB IN by BALATA,WILL

GOOD FT by MUNSON,RODNEY (fastbreak)

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,LATRELL

REBOUND DEF by BALATA,WILL

TURNOVER by MUNSON,RODNEY

FOUL by BROWN,KLAY

REBOUND DEF by BALATA,WILL
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KLAY
ASSIST by MUNSON,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HALL,STEPHON

BLOCK by BROWN,KLAY

REBOUND DEF by HALL,STEPHON

MISS LAYUP by BALATA,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KLAY

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KLAY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,LATRELL

GOOD LAYUP by BALATA,WILL(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,KLAY

REBOUND DEF by MUNSON,RODNEY

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Academy of Art

SUB OUT by SLOAN,BRYCE
SUB OUT by MARTIN, TREVAN
SUB IN by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN
SUB IN by KLEPPE,NATE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by REIDY,GEORGE

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:45

19:42

19:15 33-30

V3

SUB OUT by HALL,STEPHON
SUB OUT by BALATA,WILL
SUB IN by ASANTE,MIKE
SUB IN by DEANG,DEANG

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KLAY
REBOUND OFF by ASANTE,MIKE
MISS LAYUP by ASANTE,MIKE(in the paint)



ASSIST by GRAY,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by REIDY,GEORGE
MISS 3PTR by GRAY,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by REIDY,GEORGE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KLEPPE,NATE
GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,HAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REIDY,GEORGE
TURNOVER by REIDY,GEORGE

STEAL by GRAY,HAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by REIDY,GEORGE

STEAL by GRAY,HAYDEN
GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,HAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by REIDY,GEORGE

GOOD JUMPER by REIDY,GEORGE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRAY,HAYDEN

STEAL by KLEPPE,NATE

GOOD DUNK by KLEPPE,NATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by GRAY,HAYDEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by REIDY,GEORGE
FOUL by GRAY,HAYDEN
TURNOVER by GRAY,HAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by KLEPPE,NATE

35-30 V5
37-30 V7
39-30 V9
41-30 V11
41-32 V9

MISS 3PTR by ASANTE,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by ASANTE,MIKE
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KLAY(in the paint)

BLOCK by BROWN,KLAY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ASANTE,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LATRELL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LATRELL

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LATRELL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LATRELL

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KLAY

TURNOVER by MUNSON,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by DEANG,DEANG

SUB OUT by MUNSON,RODNEY
SUB OUT by ASANTE,MIKE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LATRELL
SUB OUT by DEANG,DEANG
SUB IN by HALL,STEPHON

SUB IN by BALATA,WILL

SUB IN by RIVERS JR.,RICHARD
SUB IN by FULLER,JAMAL
TURNOVER by HALL,STEPHON

FOUL by FULLER,JAMAL

TURNOVER by FULLER,JAMAL

SUB OUT by FULLER,JAMAL
SUB IN by ASANTE,MIKE
MISS LAYUP by ASANTE,MIKE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by RIVERS JR.,RICHARD
FOUL by ASANTE,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KLAY

GOOI? LAYUP by RIVERS JR.,RICHARD(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by BALATA,WILL

REBOUND DEF by ASANTE,MIKE
MISS JUMPER by BALATA,WILL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BALATA,WILL



MISS JUMPER by WEST,KEN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by GRAY,HAYDEN

SUB OUT by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by KLEPPE,NATE

SUB OUT by WEST,KEN

SUB IN by SLOAN,BRYCE

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY
SUB IN by MARTIN, TREVAN

SUB IN by TAYLOR,KALEB

GOOD JUMPER by SLOAN,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by SLOAN,BRYCE

TURNOVER by SLOAN,BRYCE
FOUL by MARTIN, TREVAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY

FOUL by SLOAN,BRYCE

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY

SUB OUT by MARTIN, TREVAN
SUB OUT by REIDY,GEORGE
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KALEB
SUB IN by GRAY,HAYDEN
SUB IN by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN
SUB IN by KLEPPE,NATE

SUB IN by WEST,KEN

REBOUND DEF by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by SLOAN,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by SLOAN,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by WEST,KEN

13:53 41-34
13:35
13:22 41-36
13:20
13:20
13:20
13:20
13:20
13:20
13:20
13:20
13:20
13:20
13:20
13:20
13:20
13:18
12:54 43-36
12:28
12:22
12:01
11:44
11:44
11:41 43-38
11:22
11:20
11:20
11:16
11:16 43-39
11:16
11:16
11:16
11:16
11:16
11:16
11:16
11:16
11:15
11:03
11:03
10:59
10:58
10:58
10:41
10:41
10:31

10:26
10:14
10:14
10:14
10:14
09:54

09:44 43-41

V7

V5

V7

V5

V4

V2

GOOD LAYUP by BALATA,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ASANTE,MIKE
GOOD JUMPER by BALATA,WILL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BROWN,KLAY

SUB OUT by RIVERS JR.,RICHARD
SUB IN by MUNSON,RODNEY
SUB IN by DEANG,DEANG

FOUL by BALATA,WILL

MISS JUMPER by ASANTE,MIKE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BALATA,WILL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MUNSON,RODNEY
ASSIST by HALL,STEPHON
FOUL by ASANTE,MIKE

STEAL by DEANG,DEANG

GOOD FT by BALATA,WILL(fastbreak)

MISS FT by BALATA,WILL(fastbreak)

STEAL by MUNSON,RODNEY
MISS LAYUP by MUNSON,RODNEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HALL,STEPHON
SUB IN by BROWN,KLAY

STEAL by BALATA,WILL
MISS JUMPER by MUNSON,RODNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ASANTE,MIKE
FOUL by DEANG,DEANG
TURNOVER by DEANG,DEANG
SUB OUT by ASANTE,MIKE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LATRELL

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LATRELL
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KLAY(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by SLOAN,BRYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KLEPPE,NATE
GOOD LAYUP by KLEPPE,NATE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GRAY,HAYDEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WEST,KEN
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,HAYDEN
GOOD 3PTR by WEST,KEN
ASSIST by SLOAN,BRYCE

FOUL by SLOAN,BRYCE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SLOAN,BRYCE

SUB OUT by KLEPPE,NATE

SUB IN by REIDY,GEORGE

SUB IN by TAYLOR,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WEST,KEN
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,HAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by GRAY,HAYDEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GRAY,HAYDEN

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY
GOOD 3PTR by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN
ASSIST by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY
FOUL by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY

FOUL by REIDY,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN

MISS FT by TAYLOR,KALEB

STEAL by REIDY,GEORGE

MISS LAYUP by REIDY,GEORGE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,KALEB

GOOD DUNK by TAYLOR,KALEB(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KALEB
SUB IN by KLEPPE,NATE

GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY

09:28
09:23
09:23
09:23
09:05

08:48

08:41

08:12

08:07
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:46
07:45
07:45
07:31

07:18
07:08
07:08
07:08
06:56
06:43
06:37
06:02
05:57
05:56
05:55
05:46
05:46
05:34
05:34
05:28
05:20
05:09
05:00
05:00
05:00
05:00
05:00
04:49
04:49
04:49

45-41

45-43

45-46

48-46

48-47

51-47

51-49

53-49

54-49

V4

V2

H1

V2

V1

V4

V2

V4

V5

ASSIST by BALATA,WILL

SUB OUT by BALATA,WILL

SUB IN by ASANTE,MIKE

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LATRELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEANG,DEANG

REBOUND DEF by ASANTE,MIKE
GOOD 3PTR by MUNSON,RODNEY(fastbreak)
ASSIST by ASANTE,MIKE

GOOD FT by ASANTE,MIKE
MISS FT by ASANTE,MIKE

SUB OUT by MUNSON,RODNEY
SUB IN by HALL,STEPHON

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KLAY
TURNOVER by ASANTE,MIKE

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,KLAY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KLAY

MISS FT by BROWN,KLAY (fastbreak)

FOUL by BROWN,KLAY
FOUL by HALL,STEPHON

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LATRELL
TURNOVER by BROWN,KLAY

MISS JUMPER by DEANG,DEANG(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LATRELL
TURNOVER by BROWN,KLAY

SUB OUT by BROWN,KLAY

SUB IN by BALATA,WILL

FOUL by DEANG,DEANG
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by REIDY,GEORGE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY
GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY
SUB IN by GRAY,HAYDEN

FOUL by KLEPPE,NATE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN

FOUL by REIDY,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by WEST,KEN
TURNOVER by TEAM
FOUL by GRAY,HAYDEN

MISS JUMPER by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by KLEPPE,NATE

GOOD FT by KLEPPE,NATE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by GRAY,HAYDEN
GOOD FT by GRAY,HAYDEN

STEAL by GRAY,HAYDEN

04:49
04:23

04:20
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:17
04:17

55-49

55-51

55-54

56-54
57-54

57-55

57-56
57-57

58-57
59-57

60-57
61-57

V6

V4

V1

V2
V3

V2

V1

V1
V2

V3
V4

MISS 3PTR by ASANTE,MIKE

SUB OUT by HALL,STEPHON
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LATRELL
SUB IN by MUNSON,RODNEY
SUB IN by BROWN,KLAY

STEAL by BROWN,KLAY

GOOII)) LAYUP by MUNSON,RODNEY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by DEANG,DEANG
REBOUND DEF by ASANTE,MIKE
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KLAY (fastbreak)

ASSIST by ASANTE,MIKE
FOUL by DEANG,DEANG

MISS JUMPER by BALATA,WILL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ASANTE,MIKE

MISS FT by ASANTE,MIKE

STEAL by DEANG,DEANG
GOOD FT by DEANG,DEANG
MISS FT by DEANG,DEANG

REBOUND OFF by BALATA,WILL
MISS 3PTR by BALATA,WILL

GOOD FT by MUNSON,RODNEY
GOOD FT by MUNSON,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by BALATA,WILL
TURNOVER by BALATA,WILL

FOUL by ASANTE,MIKE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KLAY

FOUL by MUNSON,RODNEY

TURNOVER by MUNSON,RODNEY



